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SUMMARY OF ADVISORY COMMITTEE

PARTICIPATION

2012 - 2018
COMMITTEE MUTUALS UNIT OWNERS
COMMUNITY PLANNING 19 32
EDUC.A“LION & IJECREATLEGN 25 52
ENERG'l’ 27 24
GOLL &l{}R}j]jNS 26 43
L-ANDS{lAPE 23 40
RF-STAL!RANT 22 38
SECURI'll'Y & TRANSPORTATION |26 38
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Appendix J

COMMUNITY PLANNING
ADVISORY COMMITTEE

2012-- 2018 19 MUTUALS

32 UNIT OWNERS PARTICIPATED

MEMBERS | 2012 12013 2014 [2015  J2016 2017 [2018

MM George Stephens X

MM Girima Allaro | X
M6C Carole Kemnon w '

M10 Bob Mamovicz, X

M1I2 Marian Altman X

M13 Comrad Rohrer X

M13 Billic Saunders X

M13 Marian Jones| X

M14 Frank Lozupone X

- |M16 Fred Seebode] X

M17A Sophie Peters X

M17A Barbara Cronin X

M17B Jordan Harding X

M18 Joel Swetlow| X

W18 David Pollack ' X

MI18 Carole Sloane X

M19B Larry Damsky X

MZ0A Brenda Kitkpatrick X

M20B Al Lukas X
M20B Phil Marks X

M21 Yolanda C. Hunt X

M21 David Kipping X

#21 Stephanie Herman X
M23 John Colston X

W23 Joan Jenking X
M23 Neil Ross X

M?23 Frank Roddy X
M24 Ann Ferren X
M26 Bernard Silverstein X
W26 Marsha Glazer X
M26 Patricia Hempstead X
M27 David 5. I'rager X
M27 Gene Byron | X




Appendix J

6/1/12
LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CORPORATI(ON
ADVISORY COMMITTEES
{Members will serve through December 2(012)

AUDIT -
COMMUNITY PLANNING | I 2

MM  Barbara Braswell® 598-2615
M6 Jovoe Brown 598-58468 MM George Stephens 438-0742
M13  Antonio Marotta 438-0434 M6eC Carole Kennon 598-0727
MI15 Francis Teti, Vice Chair  398-571% M12 Marian Altman, ¥-Chair®* 438-1357
M20B Phil Marks 438-3010 MI13 Conrad Robror 438-2595
M21  Joan Cohen 438-6329 M14  Frank Lozupone Su%-1166
M23  Morris Krowitz, Chair 438-0883 MI17A Sophic Potors® R0-9579
M24  Marvin Franklin 598-0372 M2OR Al Lukas, Chair J98-0657
M26 Robert Moreland 438-343% M21  Yolanda C. Llunt 438-0233
M27  Gene Byron®* 598-6164 M23  John Colslon 438-90660
LWMC Jennifer Peacock S98-1357 M26  Bemard Silverstein SY8-5283
M27  David 8. Frager 595-0297
LWMC Jolene King 598-1380

BUDGET & FINANCE ‘l"t\’l EDUCATION & RECREATION V9|4

Pagc

MM Naney Kupperian 428-3366 MM  Barbara Braswcll* 508-2615
Mol  Jowcs Brown* 598-58%8 MoC  Berdie Firestone $71-7454
MIO  Fanct Martin 240-669-3054 MI1Q Daorothy Van Scovoc 438-Ta04
M12  Clare Golub 598-5892 M13  Judith Casey 398-1240
MITA Franccs Feder S598-9450 Ml4 Beth Leanza 240-242-4516
M194 Aaron Halper 598-5570 MI15 Ruth Carlson, Yice Chair 5%8-5345
MI9B John P. Doherty 598-2469 Ml6 Joan Allston 598-2557
MZ0A Maggie Cowlan® 891-1558 M17A Terbert Block 508-4814
M20B Phil Marks 438-3010 MI17B Gerry Kautinan 438-7452
M21  Joan Cohen 438-6320 M178 Alice Rosen 598-0358
M23 Mike S5chwartz, Vice Chair 438-3849 MI9A Regina Featherston T61-3059
M24  Earl Reba 438-0099 MI193 Janet l.azar 308-4066
M26  Jessc Kaiscr 598-0529 M20A Rita Penn, Chair 598-9650
M27 Nelson Il -Shapire, Chair  598-2564 M20R Sandra Marks 438-2010
LWMC Jenmifer Peacock 598-1357 M2l Yolanda C. Haat 438-0233

M23  Alma Melcher® 438-3159

M24  Rosemnary Marks 598-2405

M26  Ruth Friedman* 438-7178

M2T  Stewart Lillard* JO0%-5181

LWMC Stacy Sigler 598-1300

LWMUC Dee Martynuska S98-1300

Fhew Member
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Appendix J

_WDRLe COMMUNITY- CERPDRATIDN S
L7 CADVISORY COMMITTEES - -, =
e bers Wil serve threugh December 2013]
Re\rlseﬂ ..lune5 2013 '

COMMUNITY PLANNING 12\ &

MM
MEC
M10
M12
M13
M1 7A
M17B
M18
M21
M23
W26
M27

George Stephens
Carole Kennon, V Chair
Robert Namovicz %%
Marian Altman

Billie Saunders %
Saphie Peters
Jordan Harding %
Joel Swetlow %
Yolanda C. Hunt
Joan Jenkins %
Bernard Silverstein
(Gene Byron %

438-0782
598-0727

240-833-8572

438-1357
598-0120
880-9579
438-0228

240-669-7618

438-0233
438-1238
598-5283
438-3225

Y SR =

5981380

EDUCATIDN & REGREA‘FIDN 'Zﬂ

RE
.-,ll

M20A
M15
MM
M0
M10
M11
M12
M13
M14
M16
M17B
w178
M18
M18B
M20B
M208
M21
M23
W25
M26
M27
LWMC
LWMC

Rita Penn, Chair _
Ruth Carlson, V Chair
Jean MeGoldrick %
Diane |lvan

Dorothy Van Scovoc
Jeanette Schuder %
John Carr %

Judith Cazey

Beth Leanza

Joan Allston

Gernry Kaufman

Alice Rosen

Carol Sloan %

Janet Lazar .

Gladys Blank %
Sandra Marks

Yolanda C. Hunt

Judy Schwartz %

Allen Ett %
Ruth Friedman
Stewart Lillard
Stacy Sigler
Dee Martynuska

588-9650
598-5345
438-2535
438-3178
438-7604
§79-5950
438-3227
598-1240

240-242-4516

598-2557
438-7452
o98-0338
598-0548
593-4066
438 9666
438-3010
438-0233
438-3848
603-8932
438-7178
568-5181
588-1300
598-1300

EMERGENCY FREPAREDNESS

MM
M10

Robert Bucharme - Chair
Rama Sohn

598-281
o98-3854
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LEISURE WORLD CDMMUNIT‘I" CDRPDRAT!DN

ADVISDRY EBMMIHEES

2014

234 un-1 4

* Indlcates New Member

COMMUNITY PLANNING \@\ 4

MGC
Mi12
MM
M10
M13
M16
M178
M18
M198
M208
M21
M21
M23
M23
M26
M2V

Carcle Kennen, Chair
Marian Altman, Vice Chair
George Stephens

Robert Namovicz

Billie Saunders

Fred Seebode”

Jordan Harding

Joel Swetlow

~ Larry Bamsky*

FPhil Marks
Yolanda C. Hunt
Cravid Kipping®
Joan Jenkins

Meil Ross*
Bemard Silverstein
Gene Syron

5980727
438-1357
438-0782
240-833-8572
993-0120
9444760
438-0229
240-669-7618
598-0965
438-3010
436-0233
5984171
438-1238
598-2094
598-5283
438-3225

Page 2 of 3




: LEISURE WURLD CDMMUNIT‘( CDRPDRATIDN

ADVISDRY CDMMI'ITEES

- 2015
July 2, 201 5

COMMUNITY PLANNING S| 2-

MeC
M16
MM
M10
M13
M17A
M17B
k168
M20B
M2
M2
M23
M23
M24
M27

Carole Kennon, Chair
Fred Seebode, Vice Chair
George Stephiens

Robert Namovicz

Billie Saunders

Barbara Cronin®

Jordan Harding

Larry Damsky

Phil Marks

Yolanda C. Hunt
David Kipping
Joan Jenkins

MNeil Ross

Ann Ferren*
Gene Byron

598-0727
944-4760
438-0782
240-833-8572
598-0120
598-4078
438-0229
598-0965
438-3010
438-0233
598-4171
438-1238
508-2994
598-1840
438-3225
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Appendix J

LEISURE W'DRLD COMMUNITY CDRPDRA'I'ION'

2B1E ADWEDRY CDMMITFEES
S : E-Jun-1ﬁ
S [ndmates New Memher

COMMUNITY PLANNING |«)4

MBC  Carole Kennon, Chair 598-0727
M16 Fred Seebode, Vice Chair 844-4760
MM Girma Allarc* B75-F786
M10 Robert Namovicz 240-833-8572
M17B  Jordan Harding 438-0228
M18 David Pallack® 240-242-3452
M19B Larry Damsky 598-0865
M20B  Phil Marks 438-3010
M21 Stephanie Herman® 240-558-4132
M21 Yolanda C. Hunt 438-0233
Mz23 Frank Roddy* 598-3658
M23 Meil Ross 240-560-6242
M24 Ann Femran S5a8-1840

_M27  Gene Byron 438-3225

Fage 2 of 10




Appendix J

Community Planning Advisory Committee meets the second Monday of the month at 30 a.m.

Mutual
BC
10
13
16
178
18
198
20B
21
21
23
23
24
26

27

Name \5‘7-

Carol Kennon, Chair

Robert Namovicz -

Marion Jones ‘l

Fred Seebode, Yice Chair

Jordan Harding
David Pollack
Lawrence Damsky
Phit Marks
Yolanda Hunt
Stephanie Herman
Frank Roeldy

Meil Ross

Ann Ferren
Ma.rsha Glazer 9

Eugane Byron

Phone number
301-588-0727
240-833-8572
301-598-3397
301-944-4755
301-438-0225
240-242-3452
301-598-0965
301-438-3010
301-438-0233
240-558-4132
301-558-3658
240-560-6242
301-598-1840
301-442-8814
301-438-3225
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Appendix J

2018 Community Planning Advisory Committec meets on the

2" Monday at 9:30 a.m.

Mutual | Name Email Phone
o - | Numbers
6C Carole Kennon viﬂualca role@aol.com 301-598-0727
10 Robert (Bob) namoviczb@comeast.net | 240-833-8572
| Namovicz - - o
16 Fred Sechode Yreddys330i@aol.com - | 301-944-4753
18 Carol Sloane ¥ Cloudy1220@aol.com | 301-598-0549
19B Larry Damsky Iﬂrrvteel'é@.‘vah_ﬁmmm 301-598-0965
204 Brenda | | | o
Kirkpatrick ¥ ]
208 - Philip Marks Psmarks2/@ juno.com 301-438-3010
21 Stephanie Herman stephhrm@asl.com 240-558-4132
21 | Yolanda Hunt ﬂﬁchnntﬁt@nl gomi i 301-4$§-1_}233
23 |FrancisRoddy ' |Roddy. frﬂnk2{]14rﬁ]mm£aﬂt |:801-59813698
24 A I dfernu(ﬂ raﬂfﬂrd edu L 53{:1 59311840
26 Patricia® iy TE| NS Feglan o
Hempstead N _ S—
27 ';Eugene {(:em:) V /| evhy ron E):ci:i_hﬂ::ijﬁt.n_mt | 301:438-3225

Bymn

Administrative Assistant - Trust Services;
Ernesto Castillo ecastillo@lwme.com 301-598-1336

Revized: 01/29/1%

Lo
foa
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EDUCATION & RECREATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE
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Appendix J

EDUCATION & RECREATION

2012-- 2018 52 UNIT OWNERS PARTIC

25 MUTUALS
MEMBERS 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
MM Barbara Braswell
MM Jean McGoidrick X
]_MM Rence Ward Anderson . X
M6C Berdie Firestone
M6C Marion Stemple X
[M9 David Gurowsky X
MI10 Darothy Van Scovoe
MI10 Diane lvan
M11 Jeunette Schudor
[M11 Bill Bullough] X
M12 John Carr x
M12 Barbarz Barney ' X
M13 Judith Casey
M13 Fave Freedmasan X
MI14 Beth Leanza
M14 Jackie Rabinow X
M4 Arthur Hooker X
M14 Laurie Burdick x
&15 Ruth Carlson
M5 Richiard Sherman X
M13 Judi Richards| X
M 13 Patricia Vallarzale X
M15 Steve Bennof] X
M16 Joan Allston
174 Herbert Block
MI1TA Joan Thomas X
M17B Gerry Kaufman
M17B Alice Rosen
W18 Carol Sloan
MI19A Reging Featherston
M19B Janet Lazar
W20A Rita Penn X
{M20A Joan Okin | X
M20A Joan Soffer X
M20B Sandra Marks
M20B Gladys Blank X
M21 Yolanda C. Hunt

| e




Appendix J

EDUCATION & RECREATION

2012-- 2018 52 UNIT OWNERS PARTIC

25 MUTUALS
MEMBERS 2012 (2013 2014|2015 2016 [2017 {2018
M23 Florence Butler X
M23 Leah Weisman X
M23 Susan Crawford X
M24 Rosemary Marks
M24 Shiriey Henderson X
|V24 Sandra Robertson X
MZ25 Allen Ett X
[M251da Louise Polcari X
M26 Ruth Friedman
[M26 Carol Freibert X
M27 Stewart Lillard
M27Adleen Feldman X
M27 Jim Cowie X
M27 Linda Frager A
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Appendix J

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CORPORATION
ADYISORY COMMITTEES

(Membcers will serve throngh December 2012)

ALDIT
COMMUNITY PLANNING \{ | 2,

MM Barbara Braswefl* . S98-2615
MAC  Joyee Brown 598-5388 MW George Stephens 438-0782
MI13  Antonio Murotta 438-0434 M6&C Carole Kennon 5980727
ME5- Francis Teti, Viee Chair  598-5719 M12 Marian Aléman, V-Chair* 438-1357
M208 Phil Marks A38-3010 MI13 Conrad Rohrer 438-2595
M21  Joan Cohen 438-6329 M14  Frank Lozupons ¥98-1166
K23 Morris Krowitz, Chair 438-0883 MI7A Sophic Peters® ROO-Q570
M24  Marvin Franklin 5989372 MZOB Al Lukas, Chair - 598-6657
M26  Robert Morsland 438-343%8 M2l  Yolanda C. 1Iunt 438-0233
M27  (Gene Byron* 398664 M23  Jobm Colston 438-9006
I'WMC Jennifer Peacock 598-1357 M26  Bornard Silversicin 598-5283

M27  David 5, Frager 598-0297

LWMC Jolene King 598-1380

BUDGET & FINANCE ‘.4\'2..

Pape

0/1/12

EDUCATION & RECREATION 1‘1\41

*Mew hMember

MM Nancy Kupperian 428-3366 MM  Barbara Braswell* 598-2615
MAC  Joyce Brown™® S98-3888 M6C  Berdie Firestone H71-7454
M0 Janet Murtin 240-665-8034 MI10  Dorothy Van Scoyoc 438-7604
M2 Clare Golub 598-5892 M13  Judith Casey 398-12440
M1TA Frances Feder 598-9450 MI4 Bceth Leanza 240-242-4516
WM19A Aaron Halper 598-53570 - M15 Ruth Carlson, Yice Chair 598-5343
MI19B John P. Doherty 598-2409 Ml6 Joan Allston 598-2557
M20A Maggie Cowlan* BG1-1558 MI17A [lerbert Block 598-4814
M20B Phil Marks 438-3010 MI7B Gerty Kaulinan 4387432
M21  Joan Cohen 4380329 MI7B Alice Roscn 598-0358
M3 Mike Sehwarts, Vice Chair 438-3849 M19A Reging Featherston 761-3059
M24  Larl Rcha 438-009% MIYB Janel Lazar 598-4064
M26 Jesse Katser 598-0529 M20A Rita Penn, Chair 598-9650
M27 Nelson H. Shapiro, Chair 598-2564 M20B Sandra Marks 438-3010
LWMC Jennifer Peacock 598-1357 M2l Yolanda C. Hunt 438-0233

M23  Alma Melcher® 438-3159

M24  Rosemary Marks 39%-2405

M26 Ruth Fricdman® 43R-7178

M27  Stewart Lillard* 598-5181

LWMC Stacy Sigler 548-1300

LWMC Dee Martynuska 598-1300
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Appendix J

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CDRPORATIDN

ADVISORY COMMITTEES

{Members will serve through December 2013} -
' Revised June 5, 2013

COMMUNITY PLANNING \2\®

MM
MGC
M10
Mi2
M13
M1{7A
M17B
M18
M21
M23
M25
M27
LWMC

George Stephens

Carole Kennon, V¥ Chair

Robert Namovicz ¥
Marian Altman
Billie Saunders %
Sophie Peters
Jordan Harding %
Joel Swetlow %
Yolanda C. Hunt
Joan Jenkins ¥
Bernard Silverstein
Gene Byron %
Jolene King

438-0782
598-0727
240-833-8572
438-1357
598-0120
890-9579
438-0229
240-669-7615
438-0233
438-1238
50B8-5283
438-3225
598-1380

EDUCATION & RECREATION 21| 8

M20A
M15
MM
M10
M10
M11
M12
M13
M14
M16
M17B
M178
M18
M19B
M20B
M20B
M21
M23
M25
M28
M27
LWMC

LWMC

Rita Penn, Chair
Ruth Carlson, V Chair
Jean McGaoldrick %
Diane lvan %

Dorothy Van Scoyoc
Jeanette Schuder %
John Carr 4

Judith Casey

Beath Leanza

Juan Allston

Gemry Kaufman

Alice Rosen

Carol Sloan »

Janet Lazar

Gladys Blank %
Sandra Marks

Yolanda C. Hunt

Judy Schwartz #

Allen Ett %
Ruth Friedman
Stewart Lillard
Stacy Sigler

Dee Martynusk

598-9650
5O8-5345
438-2535
438-8178
438-7604
4798-5850
438-3227
598-1240
240-242-4516
5O8-2557
438-T452
598-0358
598-0549
598-4066
438 9666
438-3010
433-0233
438-3849
603-8032
438-7178
598-5181
5928-1300
598-1300

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

MM
M10

Robert Ducharme = Chair

Roma Sohn

598-2891
598-3894




Appendix J

LE!SURE WORLD {:l‘EHh.‘!I".FIUI"nII'l"'i‘r CORPORATION o
. ADVISORY CDMMITTEES L
2014 R

L 23-4““_-14 )

* Indicates New Member
"EDUCATION & RECREATION zﬁl b o]
M20A Rita Penn ; Chair 598-9650
M21 Yolanda C. Hunt, Vice Chair 438-0233
MGC Marion Stemple* 598-4451
M10 Diane lvan 438-3178
M10 Dorothy Van Scoyoc 438-7604
M12 John Carr 438-3227
M1z Barbara Barnes* H95-1764
M13 Judith Casey 598-1240
M14 Ekzahketh Leanza 508-4560
M14 Jackie Rabinow* H08-3672
M15 Richard Sherman® 950-85938
M16 Joan Allstan 598-2557
M1TA Joan Thomas* H98-3740D
M17B Alice Rosen 5980358
M18 Carol Sloan 598-0549
M19B Janet Lazar 598-4066
M20A Joan Soffer* 598-25258
M20B Gladys Blank 438 9666
M20B Sandra Marks 438-310
M23 Judy Schwartz 4386-3840
M24 Shirley Henderson® 598-9744
2o Allen Elt 603-8832
M26 Ruth Friedman 438-7178
M2 Cecil Uyehara 288-7976
M27 Aileen Feldman” 598-8516
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
MM Robert Ducharme, Chair 598-2891
ht4 J. Donald Pruett, Vice Chair 240-669-6749
M10 Roma Sohn H98-3894
M11 Marilyn Watson 438-7891
M13 Mary Dixon* 598-4073
M14 Jackie Rabinow* H98-3672
Mi5 Bill Thamas 240-558-3341
M16 Dave Darr 240-669-8386
M18 Jeanne Sinkford® 5H98-2180
M19B Maureen McCleary 598-1145
21 Emily Geller* 438-7387
M26 Sharon Malcolm 384-7094

T

Page 3 of 8




Appendix J

LEISURE WORLD CDHMUNIT‘I’ CDRPDRATIDN

ADVIED RY CUMM"TE ES

2015

Julyz 2015 e

EDUCATION & RECREATION 21'_3

Mz21 Yolanda C. Hunt, Chair 438-0233
MZ0B Sandra Marks, Vice Chair 438-3010
MEC  Marion Stemple 598-4491
M10 Diane Ivan 438-8178
M0 Dorothy Van Scoyoc 438-7604
Mi2 John Carr 438-3227
M13 Judith Casey 598-1240
M13  Faye Freedman* 593-9518
Mid Elizabeth Leanza 5964569
M15 Richard Sherman 950-5938
M16 Joan Allston 598-2557
M174  Joan Thomas 598-3740
M17B  Alice Rosen 595-0358
M15 Carol Sloane 598-0549
M19B  Janet Lazar 598-4066
M20A  Joan Soffer 598-2528
M23 Leah Weismar 288-4267
M24 Shidey Henderson 598-9744
M25 Ida Louise Polcari” 4650-4285
26 Ruth Friedman 438-7178
M26  Cecil Uyehara 288-7976
M27 Jim Cowie" H98-3595
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

MM Robert Ducharme, Chair H98-2891
M14 J. Donald Pruett, Vice Chair 240-669-6749
MEC  Don Copeland® 801-8805
M7 Josephine Moser* 598-6620
M10 Roma Sohn 598-3694
M14 Jackie Rabinow 508-3672

M15 Bill Thomas

M16 Dave Darr

M18 Jeanne Sinkford

M18B Sandra Broadhurst

M2 Emily Gelier

M2& Sharon Malcalm
M_E? James 5. Guytcrn, EJI:

240-558-3341
240-669-8.386
596-2180
598-4607
438-7387
364-7094

4380079 ... o

Page 3 of 10
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Appendix J

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CORPORATION
. 2016 ADVISORY COMMITTEES
ot i6-Jund1@C - a
-*Indicates New Member ', -

EDUCATION & RECREATION 21 |5

Mz1 Yolanda C. Hunt, Chair 438-0233
M20B Sandra Marks, Yice Chair 438-3010
MBC  Marion Stemple 598-4491
M10 Diane ivan 438-8178
M10 Dorothy Van Scoyoc 438-7604
h11 Bill Bullough® 240-876-7740
M12 John Carr 438-3227
M13 Faye Freedman 598-8918
M14 Arthur Hoglker” £a8-0242
Mid Elizabeth Leanza 598-45649
M15  Judi Richards* 757-348-8251
M15 Richard Sherman 950-8938
M16 Joan Allston 598-2557
M17E Alice Rosen 598-0358
M18 Carol Sloans 598-0549
M1SB  Janet Lazar 598-4066
M22  Carmiller Dorsey* 240-938-1687
M23 Leah Weisman 2884267
M24 Shirley Henderson 598-9744
M26 Ruth Friedman 438-7178
M27 Linda Frager” 598-0207
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
MM Fobert Ducharme, Chair 598-2591
M14  J. Donald Pruett, Vice Chair 240-669-6749
MM James Owen” 202-441-80566
M7 Josephine Moser HO8-6620
M10 Roma Sohn 598-3894
M14 Jackie Rabinow 598-3672
M15 Bill Thomas 240-558-3341
MiB Dave Darr 240-669-8386
M17B Jack Ralph” 240-560-6586
M18 Jeanne Sinkford 598-2180
M21 Emily Geller 438-7387
M23 Louis Paley™ 558-2493
James S. Guyton, Jr. 438-0079

M27

Page 3 of 10




Appendix J

Education and Recreation Advisory Committee meets the first Tuesday of each month at 9:30

Mutual

MM

21

&C
10
10

12

i4
14
15

17p
13
198
20A
208
22
23
24
Z2b

27

a4

Mame

Renee Ward-
Anderson

¥Yolanda Hunt,
Chair

Marion Stempel
Liane lvan

Dorothy Van
Scoyoc

Iohn Carr, Vice
Chair

Beth Leanza

Arthur Hooker

Fatricia Villareale y-

Alice Rosen
Carol Sloane
Janet Lazar

Joan Okirk
Sandra Marks
Carrnilier Darsey

Leah Welsman

.MM,

Fhone

240-432-1897

301-438-0233

301-598-4491
301-438-8178
240-669-4355

201-438-3227

301-595-4569
201-598-0242
240-242-4090
301-5%8-0358
301-5%8-30549
301-5%8-4066
301-558-2349
301-438-3010
240-938-1687
301-2BE-4267

Sandra F. Robinsons 301-438-8001

Ruth Friedman
Lirda Frager

Dee Martynuska

301-438-7178
301-598-0257
201-598-1398
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Appendix J

2018 Educafion and Recreation Advisory Committee meets on the

1% Tuesday at 9:30 a.m,

Administrative Assistant - Trust Services:.
Momca Tclada ml{,ﬂda{?:blwm um1 301 598 13?1 .

Mutual | Name Email Phone
L Numbers
MM Renee Ward- Obamagirl5l@gmail.com | 240-432-1892
Anderson o
M6C Marion Stempel Homarst{@verizon.net 301-598-4491
9 David Gurowsky % | davidguroewsky@gmail.com | 301-288-7873
10 Dorothy Van dottv36@icomeast.net 240-669-4955
- Scoyoc : )
10 Diane Ivan diancivaniacomcast.net 301-438-8178
12 John Carr BacBatchiaol.com . 301-438-3227
14 Elizabeth (Beth) Bethleal2020gmail.com | 301-598-4569
Leanza : L

14 Laurie Burdick ¥ | lobrdick@aol.com 301-598-0242
15 | Steve Bennof ¥ | shennof@gmail.com 301-456-5825
15 Patricia Villarcale | pvillarcalef@yahoo.com 240-242-4090
16 Joan Allston % jallstoni(@aol.com 301-598-2557
178 .. Ahce Rﬂsen rmenalica@aul c’am o 30,1_ 598_0358
18 = Caml Sloane H (flﬂuchf 1220@30] mm e 30;1:-?598-.-0549
19B i lazacil@verizoi. nu‘ ST (301559824066
204 : ':»Inan:!_]km i XselR@aol.com ¢ 7 .301-598-2349
20B " |Sandra Marks® | Sandy markﬂ(h‘walmn com |301-438-3010
21 -+ | Yolanda Hunt | ¥olichunt@aol.com ¢ 301-438-0233
23 :7.| Susan Crawford | sicraw fnrd(mmnmast net 240-560-6162
24 1 Sandra Robinson | sfrobins@comeast, net 301-438-8001
26 [Carel] Frelbertﬁt cafreibert@acl.com 240-669:6551 |
27 Linda Frager = ] Regarf3838; mgmall com _, 301-598-0297
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ENERGY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

2012 - 2018

T MUITTALS

Appendix J

24 UNIT OWNERS PARTICIPATLED

MEMBLRS

2012

2013

2014

20135

2016

2m7

2018

MM Charles Smith

MM Arthur Hooker

X

MM At Graham

bMaC Elsic Maxam

M9 Robert Lagas

10 Michazl Showalter

M10 Bob Namovicz

M10 Harold RBoesch

M12 Munan Altman

M13 Lynn Cavalluzzi

M15 Warren Lupson

M 16 Joseph [alpin

k16 Robert Pechacek

MI17A Amold Litinan

M17B Evelyn Allin

M18 Fd Nicosiy

M2OB John Stewart

M23 Fred Olson

I EIES

M23 Frank Roddy

M24 Norman Lisenberg

M25 James Cooper

e b

M235 Johr Goolkasian

M26 Tom Simms

M27 Lee Jones




EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

MM Robort Ducharme 398-289]
B  Roma Sohn 508-3804
MIL  Marilyn Watson 438-7891

Mi1d Jackic Rabinow, Chair 5983072
b14 I, Dwonald Prucit* 240-669-6749
M15 Bill Thomas* 240-558-3341

M16  Dave Dare® G69-8381
MI3A Charles Warner® S08-5767
MI198 Maureen McCleary 595-1143
M21 Stan Horrmann J98-TT36
M24  Julia Plnick, Vice Chair240-221-3920
627 James 3. Guyton, Jr. 4380079
LWHC Richard Schuliz 595-1355

ENKRGY V&

MM Charles Smith 398-1730
MEC  Elsic Maxam 598-1475
M10  Michael Showalter 598-3247
MI13 Lynn Cavaluzzi 240-669-7 106
MI17A Arnold Litman 438-2111
MI7B Evclyn Allin 598-1224
M18 Ed Nicosia 703-334-65341
MZ0B John Stewart F9R-0915
M23  Fred Olson 592-0511
M24 Morman Eisenberg 438-2226
M25  James Cooper 460-1421
M26  Tom Simms S598-0059
LWMC Jolene King F9B-1380

GOLF & GREENS {%{ 4

M5 Paul Slobosicn 4358- 1701
MI0  Thomas Smithhisler 240-B76-5%52
MI13  Tony Marotia 438-0434
MMI14  Ann Graham J0E-03 7R
M15  William Slinglufl 438-1326
Mle  Doug Allsion 598-2557
M17A David Bowden* 438-2645
MITE Roborl Romero 59803501
MI1%  Alan Stokely S98-2900
MI19A Roberl Warr 438-8163
MI9B Grover Baldwin 50K-4512

Pape

Appendix J

M20A Ralph Kirby* 438-3930
M20B Tom Prince* 298-2104
21 Herbert Randall, Vice Chair438-0715
M23  Marvin Tabb S9K-6289
M24 Rohert Pillote, Chair 598-4177
M26  Jim Davhoff 598-4331
M27  Sperry Storm* 438-7443
LWMC Scott Wagnor 598-1580
LWMC Alex Lively 59%-1370
I WM Jolene King 598-1380
GOVERNMENT AFFATRS
MI7B Jay llarding 438-0220
M192A Siuarf Taltar 438-5294
M20A Ken Zajic* 505-TO7R
M20A Abbott Reseman, Chair  598-3904
M20B Flank Heller 438-0015
M2l David Kippinyg 598-4171
M23  Steve Kline 240-669-7683
MZ6  Sumner Kaiz SOR-001%
M27  David Frager® S98-0297
1LWMC Tim Coursen 598-1029
HEAL'TH
MM Eleanor Friedenberg, Chair598-6333
M6eA  Morton Sclar 43R-7515
M6C  Henry Kissman 460-5654
M10 Roma Sohn FOB-3R94
MI13 Francoisc Lesage 598-0435
M14  Evelyn Perlmutter JOR-K108
MI15  Julic Thomas 240-558-3341
M17A Susan Curow 598-7215
MI17B Lillian Lynch 98-3717
MI18  Clifton (“Skeeter™) West*  438-3603
M20A Robert Spicgel 398-2793
M20B Jane Hause 5084067
M21 Catherine Galano*, ¥V.C. 435-0022
M2 Muoriel Brenner 084523
M23  Viady Rozcnbanm 598-6693
%24 Florence Foss S9R-0714
W25 Jamcs Kavanagh 460-5539
M26  Carol Freibert 240-66%-6554
M27  Abby Brahin* 438-3403
LWMC Ginny Bronaugh 598-1011
LWMC Myma Cooperstein 598-1011
LWMC Kevin Flannery 508- 10040
*Now Member
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Appendix J

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CORPORATION

ADVISORY COMMITTEES

(Memhars wili serve through December 2013)

Revised .Iune 5, 2043

LWMC

M1 Marilyn Watson 438-7851
M14 J. Donald Pryett 240-669-674%
M15 Bill Thomas 240-558-3341
M16 Dave Darr 240-669-8386
M19E6 Maureen McCleary 598-1145
M21 Stan Herrmann ho8-77356
M24 Julia Plotnick 240-221-382%
M26 Sharon Malcolm 384-7054
M2¥ James S. Guyten, Jr. 438-0079
M27 David White 438 0211
. LWMC P RIChard SChUIt?_ oo ie e ewr, eemmaee eem e s e e g e e = e me = = e 598 1355 S ——
EMERG‘\'r l\ H
MeC Elsie Maxam, Chair 598-1475
MM Arthur Hooker ¥ 443-824-4954
M10 Michael Showalter 508-3247
hM17A Arnold Litman 438-2111
M17B Evelyn Allin 598-1224
K18 Ed Nicosia T03-334-6541
M20B John Stewart 5938-0915
M23 Fred Olson 598-0511
M24 Norman Eisenberg 438-2226
M25 James Cooper 460-1421
M25 Tom Simms 598-0052
Jolene Kin 598-1380




Appendix J

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CORPORATION

ADVISORY COMMITTEES .
2014
23-Jun14 |

* Indicates New Mamber
ENERGY 1@_.{
M&C Elsie tdaxam, Chair 588-1475
M15 Ed Nicosia, Yice Chair 703-334-6541
MM Arthur Booker 598-0242
M12 Marian Aftrman 438-1357
M17A Arnold Litman 438-2111
M17B Evelyn Allin 5498-1224
M20B John Stewart 588-0015
M24 Moriman Eisenberg 438-2226
M25 Jim Cooper 460-1421
M26 Tom Simms 528-0059

_GOLF & GREENS

M16
mM21
MM
M5
MEC
WMo
M10
M13
M14
M17A
M17B
M18
M15A
198
M20A
M20B
M23
M24
M25
M26
M27

M27

Coug Allston, Chair

Joseph Crocetta®, Vice Chair

Yolande Campbel
Ken Haser

John Frensilli*
Robert Bridgeman®
D. Leroy Salazar®
John Roeder

Joan Reynolds*
David Bowden
Kevin P. McMahon®
Alan Stokely
Robert Warr
Grover Baldwin
Patricia Lyddana*
George Tam Prince*
Bob Brown®
Jonathan Fife*
Richard Falck

Jim Dayhoff
Richard Murphy

598-2657
596-1946

240-485-70B0

598-3016
598-5575
740-6724
598-0373
598-0960
928-2129
438-2645
328-9901
298-2966
438-81863
508-4512
288-5660
598-2104
548-2572
598-1840
252 4442
5988-4331
£98-7266

L, A38 7443

R T T A R
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) C "MMUle EDRPDRATIDN

015
ty2,2015
ENERGY =12
MEC  Elsie Maxam, Chair 598-1475
M1t Ed Nicosia, Vice Chair 538-1855
M10 Robert Namovicz* 240-833-8572
hM12 Marian Altman 438-1357
k1B Joseph Halpin 384-0318
M17A  Arnold Litman 438-2111
M17B  Evelyn Allin 598-1224
MZ20B .John Stawart 595-0915
M23 Frank Roddy 598-3698
M24 Norman Eisenberg 438-2226
M25 John Goolkasian 460-5335
M28 Tom Simms 595-0059
Lee Jones* 202-604-0277

r;:g{’} -{‘1 y}:g" '-?:'\' l‘b'\. w&iiﬁk.ﬁ;

’ ’“E""'E?ﬁ "J'ﬁf* m .—.w‘f"iu’w‘*' *u.r “a‘f “1~

= - '\.%ll' .I';..

“GOLF & GREENS

2ol6

M16
M21
MM
M5
MeC
M&
M13
hM14
M15
Mi17B
M18
M19A
M20A
M20B8
M20B8
M23
M24
M25
M26

M27

vhs T
o e

Doug Allston, Chair

Joseph Crocetta,* Vice Chair

Robert Eiks*
Ken Haser

John Fransifli
Ruth Hutchins®
John Roeder
Joan Reynolds
Bill Slingluf™
Kevin P. McMahon
Clifton West
Rcbert Warr”
Patricia Lyddane
Gary Bond*

Kay Heier

Bob Brown
Jonathan Fife
Richard Falck
Jirm Dayhoff .

596-2557
598-1946
240-599-6151
598-3016
598-5575
240-242-4321
598-0960
928-2129
240-418-2390
328-9901
438-3603
438-8163
598-5660
240-242-3489
598-6470
598-2572
508-1840
252 4442
598-4331
438 7443
ST
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Appendix J

IR \EH?::\DMMUNITY cnﬂpnﬂmium e

-Jun-ﬂi TN
=3 Naw,Mamb&r O

 M27

Brenda Curtis—Heiken*_ L

ENERGY V4=
Mel Elsie Maxam, Chair 508-1475
AR Ann Graham® 240-476-3477
M10 Robert Namovicz 240-B33-8572
M15 Warren Lupson® 236-4180
M16  Joseph Halpin 32840318
M17A  Amold Litman 438-2111
MI7B Evelyn Allin 598-1224
MG Ed Nicosia 538-1855
M20B John Stewart 298-0915
M23 Frank Roddy 598-3698
M24 Norman Eisenherg 438-2226
MZ25 John Goolkasian 460-5335
M26  Tom Simms 98-0059
M2T Lee Jones 202-504- D2??
S s o s :
GOLF & GREENS '2-l| fa
M16 Doug Allston, Chair 598-2557
MM Doug Brasse®, Vice Chair 445-8708
MBI Robert Eks 240-599-5151
M5 Ken Haser 298-3016
MEC  Otho Jones” 202-439-5347
MG  John Frensilli S08-5575
M13 John Roeder 595-0960
M14  Joan Reynolds 8258-2129
M15 Bill Slingluff 240-418-2390
M17B  Kevin P. McMahon 240-308-2320
M18 Clifton West 438-3603
M194 Robert Warr 435-8163
M18A C. Ruth Cougnet® 240-669-7755
M20A  Patricia Lyddane 298-5660
M20B Gary Bond* 240-242-3489
M20B Kay Heier 598-6470
M21 Mary Wells* 240-242-4972
M23  Bob Brown 598-2572
M24  Jonathan Fife 593-1840
M25  Richard Falck 262 4442

493-4685

Fage 4 of 10




Appendix J

Energy Advisory Committee meets the third Tuesday of each month at 9:30 a.m.

rutual
MM
6C

10

15
16
17A
176
18

20B
208
23

24

ve i

iName
Ann Graham

Elsie Maxam

L Harold Boesch, »*

Chair

Warren Lupsen
Jaseph Halpin
Arnold Litman

Evelyn Allin

Edward Nicosia,

Yice Chair
John Stewart
Lee lones

Frank Roddy

Norman Eisenberg

Phone Number
240-476-3477
201-598-1475

240-B33-3115

201-226-4190
301-384-0218
301-438-2111
301-558-1224
240-558-3032

201-598-0915
202-604-0277
201-598-3698

301-438-2226
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2018 Energy Advisory Committee meets on the

379 Tuesday at 9:30 a.m.

Mutual | Name E_mﬁil Phone Number
9 Robert Lagas_ ¥ )

10 Harold (Ed) E. Boesch

15 Warren Lupson

16 Raobert Pechﬁcekﬁ-

17A | Arneld P. Litman N
18 Edward Nicosia )
0B Lee Jones

20B John Stewart

23 Francis Rnddy

24

L

Admmlstrdtrve ﬁssmtant Trust Semces

Emasta Castl'lln Lcaammraummc com’ 301- 5593 1336

favised: 01/29/18
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2012 -- 2018

Appendix J

GOLF & GREENS ADVISORY COM

26 MLITUALS

43 UNIT OWNERS PATICIPATED

MFMRBERS i

2mz2 2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

MM Yolande Campbell

X

MM Robert Elks

X

MM Doug Brasse

MM Hank Weiss

M5 Paul Slobozicn

do John Frensilli

M&C (Hho Jones

ME Ruth Hulching

M9 Robert Bridgeman

M10 Thomas Smithhister

MI10 D. Leroy Salazar

M1 Christina Peterson

M1 Joun Summed

M 12 Semoon Chang

M13 Tony Marotia

M13 Jack Bieri |

M14 Ann Graham

e

M14 Joan Revnolds

M135 William Siinglaff

MI16& Doug Allston

M17A David Bowden®

M17B Robert Romero

e Pt

MI173 Kevin P, MeMahon

M18 Alan Stokely

4

M18 Cliften West

M19A Robert Warr

MI19A C. Ruth Cougnet

MI19B Grover Baldwin

M20A Ralph Kirby*

M20A Pairicia Lyvddane

M2(B Tom Prince*

M20B Gary Bond

MZ0E Kay Heier

82T Herberl Randall

M21 Joseph Croceita

M21 Mary Wells

M23 Marvin Tabb




Appendix J

GOLF & GREENS ADVISORY COM
L2012 --2018 |

MEMBERS 202 2013 24 2015 2016 27 2018
M24 Jonuthgn Tife X
M25 Richard Falck X
M26 Jim Dayhof? | X
M26 Sephen Moore

M26 Martha Witchsky
M27 Sperry Storm* X

P P




EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

MM Robert Ducharme 598-2891
M1t Roma Sohn 598-3894
M1 Marilyn Watson 438-7891
M14 Jackic Rabinow, Chair 598-3672

M14 ). Donald Pructi*
M15  Bill Thomas*

240-669-6749
240-558-334

M14  Dave Darr* 569-8381
MI9A Charles Wamer* 398-5767
M19B Maurcen McCleary 5081145
M21  Stan Herrmam 598-7736

M24  Julia Plotnick, Vice Chair240-221-3529

M27  James 8. Guyton, Ir. 438-00745
EWMC Richard Schultz S98-1355
ENERGY V2
MM  Charles Smith 592-1730
MeC  Clsic Maxam S9R-1475
MI0  Michael Showaltor 598-3247
M13  Lynn Cavalluzel 240-669-7106
MI17A Armold Litman 438-2111
M17B Eveivn Allin 598-1224
M1E  EdNMNicosia T03-334-6541
M20B John Stewart 598-0915
M23  Fred Olson 5980511
M24  Nennan Eiscnberg 438-2226
M25  James Cooper 460-142]
M26 Tom Simms 598-0059
LWMC Joleng King 598-1380

GOLF & GREENS &Y

M3 Taul Slohozien 438-1701
M10  Thomas Smithhister  240-876-3852
M13  Tony Marotta 438-0434
M14  Ann Graham 508-0378
MI15  William Shngluff 4381326
M16  Doug Allston 598-2557
M174A David Bowden® A3R-2045
M17B Roberl Romero F98-0501
M15  Alan Stokely 598-2966
M19A Robert Warr 438-5163
MIYB Grover Baldwin 5984512

Page

Appendix J

M20A Ralph Kirtby* 438-3930)
M20B Tom Pringe* 598-2104
MZ1 Herbert Randall, Viee Chaird38-0715

M23  Marvin Tabb 598-6289
M24  Robert Pillote, Chair 598-4177
M26  Jitn Dayhoff 398-4331
M2T  Sperry Storm® 438-7443
LWMC Scotl Wagner 598-1580
LWHIC Alex Lively 398-1570
LWMC Jolene King 598-1380

GOYERNMENT AFFAIRS

MITB Jay Harding 438-0229
MI19A Swart Tatlar 438-9299
M20A Ken Zajic* 398-7974
M20A Abbott Roscman, Chair  598-3904
M20B Hank Ileller 438-0019
M21  David Kipping 598-4171
M23  Steve Kline 24)-669-7683
MZ6  Sumner Kate 5950018
M27  David Frager® 598-0297
LWMC Tim Coarscn FOR-1029

HEALTH

MM Elcanor Friedenberg, Chair593-6133

MeA  Mornon Sclar 438-T51%
M6C  Henry Kissman 460-5654
MI0 RomaSohn S0E-3804-
MI13  Francoise Lesapc 598-0435
M14  Evelyn Perlmutter 598-8108
MI5  Julie Thomas 240-558-334t
MI17A Susan Curow 598-7215
M17B Lillian Lynch 598-3717
M8  Clifton (“Skeeter™ West*  438-3603
M204A Robert Spiegel 598-2793
M20B Jang [[ause 398-4967

M1 Catherine Galano*, V.(C.  438-0022

M21  Muricl Brenner 5984523
M23  Vlady Rozenbanro 598-6693
M24  Florence Foss 508-0714
M235  James Kavanagh 460-553%
M26 Carol Freibert 240-669-6554
M27  Abby Brahin®* 438-3403
LWMC Ginny Bronaugh S98-1011
LWMUC Myrna Cooperstein 598-1011
LWMC Kevin Flannery 598-1000

*New Member




Appendix J

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CORPORATION
ADVISORY CDMMI'I'I'EES _
{Memh-ers will serve through December 2013)
Revised June 5, 2013

GOLF & GREENS lﬁﬁ -

M24 Robert Pillote, Chair 598-4177
M21 Herbert Randall, ¥ Chair 438-0715
M5 Paul Sichozien 438-1701
M1 Joan Sumner ¥ 598 0447
M13 Jack Bieri % 598-2870
M14 Ann Graham 598-0378
M16 Doug Allston 508-2557
M17A, David Bowden 438-2645
M17B Robert Romero 588-0501
18 Alan Stokely 598-2966
M19A Robert Warr 438-8163
M19B Srover Baldwin 588-4512
M20A Ralph Kirby 438-3930
M23 Marvin Tabb 598-6289
M25 Richard Falck¥% 252 4442
M26 Jim Dayhoff 598-4331
M27 Richard Murphy ¥ 5h98-726G6
M27 Sperry Storm 438 7443
LWMC Scott Wagner 598-1580
LWMC Alex Lively 598-1570
LWMC  Jolene King _ 5981380

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS

M21 David Kipping, Chair 5984171
M20B Hank Heller, ¥ Chair 438-0019
M17B Jay Harding 438-0229
M20A Ken Zajic SuB-7ova
M20A Abbott Roseman 568-3804
M23 Steve Kline 240-663-7683

L Tim COUTSEN e e 008-1029

Page 4 of 10




Appendlx J

* Indtcates Meaw Member

Sperry Storm

ENERGY o
MEC Elsie Maxam, Chair 598-1475
M18 Ed Nicosia, Vice Chair 703-334-5541
M Arthur Hooker 598-0242
12 Marian Altman 438-1357
M17A Amold Litman 438-2111
M17B Evelyn Allin 508-1224
M20B John Stewart 598-0915
M24 Norman Eisenberg A38-2226
M25 Jim Cooper 460-1421
MEE Tom Slmms 298 DUEQ
T T el S
GOLF & GREENS 'Z:L 1
M16 Doug Altston, Chair 588-2557
21 Joseph Crocetta”, Vice Chair 598-1946
Yolande Campbell” . 240-485-7080
Ken Haser 598-3016
Johin Fremsiliit H88-5575
Robert Bridgeman* 740-6724
D. Leroy Salazar® 598-0373
John Reoeder 598-0860
Joan Reynolds* 828-2129
David Bowden 438-2645
Kevin F. McMahon® 328-8901
Alan Stokely 598-2966
Robart Warr 4358-8163
Grover Baldwin 598-4512
Patricia Lyddane* 598-5660
George Tom Prince® 5938-2104
Bob Brown* 598-2572
Jonathan Fife" 598-1840
Richard Falck 252 4442
Jim Dayhoff 598-4331
Richard Murphy H98-72686
438 T443 )

Page 2 of 9




Appendix J

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CORPORATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEES
N

July2, 2015 -

ENERGY =32

MEC Elsie Maxam, Chair 595-1475

M8 Ed Nicosia, Vice Chair 538-1855
M10 Rahert Namovicz® 240-833-8572
M12 Marian Altman 438-1357
M16 Joseph Halpin 354-0318
M17A  Armold Litman 438-2111
M17B  Bvelyn Allin 598-1224
MZ0B  John Stewart 598-0015
M23 Frank Roddy 598-3695
M24 Morman Eisenberg 438-2226
M25 John Goolkasian 4650-5335
M26  Tom Simms 598-0059
202-604-0277

M27  Lee Jones*

M27

GOLF & GREENS 22l(e
M16 Doug Aliston, Chair 508-2557
M21 Joseph Crocetta,* Vice Chair 598-1946
M Robert Elks* 240-599-6151
M5 Ken Haser 598-3016
M&C  John Frensilli HOB-5575
M3 Ruth Hutchins® 240-242-4321
M3 John Roeder 598-0960
M14  Joan Reynolds 928-2129
M15  Bill Slingluff* 240-418-2380
M17B Kevin P. McMahon 328-8301
M18 Clifton West 438-3603
M194  Robert Warr* 438-8163
M20A  Patricia Lyddane 588-56860
M20B Gary Bond* 240-242-348%8
M20B Kay Heier S88-6470
MZ3 Bob Brown hH8-2572
M24  Jonathan Fife 598-1840
MZ5 Richard Falck 252 44432
M26&  Jim Dayhoff 598-4331

3 5t 438 7443

Page 4 of 10




Appendix J

- LEISI.IRE WURLD CDMMUNITY CDRPDRATIDN

2016 ADVISDR‘I’ COMMITTEES -

- G=Jun-16 ..

* Indlcates New Mamhar "

ENERGY 4]z

M&C Elsie Maxarm, Chair
MM Ann Graham*
M1 Robert Namovicz
Mi15 Warren Lupson®
M16  Joseph Halpin
M174 Amold Litman
M17B  Evelyn Allin

M18 Ed Nicosia

M20B  John Stewart

M23 Frank Roddy

h24 Norman Eisenberg
Mz25 John Goolkasian
M26 Tom Simms

588-1475
240-476-3477
240-833-8572
236-4190
384-0318
438-2111
2881224
238-1855
598-0915
598-3698
438-2226
460-5335
228-0059

"GOLF & GREENS 74|

M16 Douyg Aliston, Chair
MM Doug Brasse”, Yice Chair
MM Robert Elks

M5 Ken Haser

MEC  Otho Jones®

MEC  Johr Frensilli

M13 John Roader

M14 Joan Reynolds
M15 Bill Slingluff

M17B Kevin P. McMahon
M18  Clifton West

M18A  Robert Warr

M18A C. Ruth Cougnet*
M20A  Patricia Lyddane
M20B  Gary Bond*

M20B Kay Heier

M21 Mary Wells*

M23 Bob Brown

M24 Jonathan Fife

M25 Richard Falck
M27 i

5988-2557
448-8708
240-389-6151
288-3016
202-439-5347
£98-5575
£98-0860
928-2128
240-418-2380
240-308-2320
438-3603
436-8163
240-669-7755
598-5660
240-242-3489
598-6470
240D-242-4972
998-2572
558-1840
252 4442

L A9saess
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Appendix J

The Golf and Greens Advisory Committea meets the second Friday of every month at 9:00 a.m.

Mutual
MM
MM
5
6C
6C
13
14
15
16
204
21
23

24

25
26
26
27

Hame l"l |3
Robert Elks
Hank Weiss g
Kenneth Haser
John Frensilli
Otho Jones
John Roeder-
Joan Reynolds
Bill Slinghuff
Doug Allston
Fatricia Lyddane
Mary Wells

£ob Brown

lenathan Fife, Chair

Richard Falk
Stephen Moorelyt
Martha Witebskyy

Brenda Curtis-Heiken, Vice Chair

Phone Number
301-365-5805
703-772-7R68
301-598-3016
301-598-5575
301-202-6840
301-598-0960
301-928-2129
240-418-2330
301-598-2557
301-598-5660
240-242-4972
301-588-2572
301-5598-1840
540-505-3700
301-252-4442
301-288-4431
301-598-0013
240-970-5111
301-502-2835




{

——

20|é

Appendix J

2018 Golf & Greens Advisory Committee meets on the 15 Friday at

%:30 a.m,

Mntﬁal Name | Email

Phone Number |

MM Doug Brasse ®

MM Robert Elks Jr,

5 Kenneth Haser

6C John Frensilli

10 Christina Petersen g

12 | Semoon Chang X"

13 John Rocder

14 Joan Reynolds

15 Bill Slingluff

16 Doug Allston

Yolande Davidson .. | e

B Caml'pbell o T

Patr Ficta Lyd&ahe

. -;;Mgry Wells &

" TBob Brown

Richard Ealek ... o

Stéﬁhcn Moore
26 | Martha Witebsky Pl

27 I SperrySterm ¥

|27 Brenda Curtis- HE]kf;‘;n 'il

A{:lmlmstratwe Asmtant - Trust SE:I'VICLB _
Momca Tejada mLemda@]mm com 3{]1 598 13?1

Revisad: 01/29/18
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Appendix J

. LANDSCAPE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

40 UNIL OWNLRS PARTICTPATED

2012 - 2018

23 MUTUALS

MEMBERS | 2012

2013

2014

2013

2016

2017

2018

MM Shirley Von ReichenbagX

WM Janet Schlogser

X

WM Paula Fox

MM Jan Cusey

M35 Marybeth Ardike

ML Jayee Bmwnl X

8o David Brown

M7 Elaine Hurley |

M9 Beity Kontaxis X

M9 Beite Aschaffenburg

M1{ Dora Puglicse

b 11 Darlene [Tamilton

P e e

M17 Madonna Kolb

M12 Marian Aliman

M13 Judith Casey

Mi4 Carol Frcel

e

815 Gloria Sherman

M5 Wayne Hart

M15 Elcanor Teti

M16 Llovd Eshenour X

M16 David Darx

M16 Betsy Davis

MI17A Armold Litman X

MI18 Sundra Cordes

M18 Mary Collins]

MI19B Jude Howard .4

MI9B Rita Mastroroceo

MI14B Janc Gervals

MW20A Mildred Perlow X

M20B Daoris DeSantis

M21 Arden Brady | X

M23 Maurcen Kirkland X

M23 Caroline Oakford

M25 Leis Falck |

825 John Goolkasian




Appendix J

LANDSCAPE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
2012 - 2018

MEMBERS 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 218
M26 Barry Tossman X
M26 Aggie Hastham X
M27 Brenda Curtis-Heiken X
AT -I.ARGE Darlene [Tamilton X
AT - LARGY Sheryl Katzman X




-

INSURANCE

MEC Victor Yurow

MI11  Jack Rch

MI12  Astrid Cali, Vice-Chair
M3 Judith Casey

M17A Robert Sloan

M23 Elisaheth Hargreaves, Chair 598-8333

M27  Len Cohen*
LWMC Kevin Flarmery

598-33T%
438-3216
438-6344
598-1240
398-5474

598-5680
598-1000

EANDSCAPK -lfh.,\"-

MM Shirley Von Reichenbach 5980748
M6 Joyce Brown 598-588%
M2 Betty Kontaxis, Chair 438-0004
M1l Dora Pugliese, ¥Vice Chair 398-B265
MLl Darlene Hamilton 598-1826
M12  MWadonna Kaolb 598-53T721
MI13  Judith Cascy 598-1240
Mld  Curol Emel 508-3420
MI15  Cloria Sherman® Q%0-2867
M16 Lloyd Eshenour 598-3359
MI174A Avnold |itman 438-2111
MIPE Judc Howard 508-1268
M20A Mildred Perlow SOR-0d7
M2l Arden Brady® 438-0025
M2?3  Maureen Kirkland 598-7493
M26 Barry Tossmnan 384-309%
LWHMC Richard Junes 508-1314
LWMC Jolene King 59K-1350
LEISURE WORLD NEWS

MM  Barbaru Braswell 598-26815
MM David Katz* 240-433-1034
M6C Martha Robinson, ¥.C. 288-7322
MI12  Clarise Pruitt-JTones 435-1443
MM17A Dena Leep SOR-2280

204 Joan Okin S59%-2349
M20A Barbara Hadson S98-140%
M2t David Kipping, Chair 598-4171
M23  Jack Melnick SOR-TESE
M23  Ira Sabin 598-4422
M24  Ruth Gutstein 438-7402
M24 Worman Holly 4380777
M27  Richard Murphy 598-7266
M27  Harry ZubkaiT 508-£099
LWMC Stacy Sigler 598-1300

Page

Appendix J

PUYSICAL PROPERTIES
MM  Chatles W. Smith S98-1730
M6  Brenda Flam 871-4583
M10  Joln MceMahon S0K-3584
M1l Darlene amilton S08-1826
MI12  Clarise Pruitt-Tones 438-1483
M13  Tony Marotta, Chair 438-0434
Mi14 Harold Crisp, Vice Chair 240-393-4800
M15  Dick Carlson 395-5345
M8 Joel Swotlow® 20]1-520-4062
MI19B Lawrence Kolsker 4380742
MZ0B Philip Yaffee 438-8822
M24  Judith Tarr S08-3705
M26  MWike Stein* 438-THHT
M27  Gerry Sommer® 5086735
LWME Bill Carr 50%8-1344
I WM Jolene King 598-1380
PUBLIC RELATIONS
M12  Karin Ventola 5043146
M13  Tony Marolla 438-0434
M20A Magge Cowlan® BO1-]558
M20B Phil Marks 438-3{H1)
M2XIB Bob Tahler, Vice Chair  240-669-6961
M21 Bill Taylor, Chair 598-0243
M21 Bob Griflith 43R-TR9D
M2T  Marti Jacobs 4380062
LWMC Jolene King 508-1380

*MNew Memboer
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Appendix J

LEISURE WDRLD CDMMUNIT“( CDRPDRATIDN

AD‘VISDR\" COMMITTEES

{Memhers will serve through Decemher 21]13}

Revised June 5, 2013

LANDSCAPE \‘*{ >

Mi2
M10
MM
M&C
Mg
M11
M13
M14
M15
M16
M17A
M19B
M25
M26
LWMC
Lwme

Marian Altman, Chair ¥
Doara Pugliese, ¥ Chair
Shirley Yon Reichenbach
David Brown %

Betty Kontaxis

Darleng Hamilton

Judith Casey

Caral Emel

Gloria Sherman

Lloyd Eshenour

Arnold Litman

Jude Howard

Lois Falck

Barry Tossman

Richard Jones

Jolane King

438-1357
598-0265
598-0748
598-5888
438-0004
598-1626
598-1240
298-5420
980-2867
598-3368
438-2111
598-1268
460 3880
384-50938
598-1314

..., 0981380

L ESURE WORLD NEWS

M6C
M20A
M
MM
MM
M12
M17A
M18
M20A
M20B
M21
M23
M24
Mz27

LWMC . ..

Martha Robinson, Chair
Joan Okin, V Chair
Barbara Braswell
Sheryl Katzman
Linda Feinberg
Clarise Pruitt-Jones
Dena Leep

Ruth Pollack
Barbara Hudson
Earl Geldon

David Kipping

" Ira Sabin

Futh Gutstein
Harry Zubkoff

Stacy Sigler

288-7322
598-2349

240-242-3541

§71-5656
442-7538
438-1483
998-2280

240-242-3452

998-1408
438-2822
9984171
558-4422
438-7492
558-6029

L. 9981300




Appendix J

LEISURE W'DRLD GDMMUNIT‘I’ GDRPDRATIDN
' L MVISDRY CDMMITTEES -

. 2014
.23"-!“[]-14 R

* Indicates New Member

LANDSCAPE (ol 2

Mi12 Marian Altman , Chair 438-1357
M10 Bora Pugliese, Vice Chair 598-0265
MM Shirtey Von Reichenbach 598-0748
MGC Bavid Brown 598-5888
M3 Bette Aschaffenburg® 240-669-9038
M16 David Dare* 240-669-8386
M17A Amold Litman 598-1268
M23 Caroline Oakford” 240-560-6127
M26 Barry Tossman 384-5008

At-large

Darlene Harmnilt

598-1826

LEISURE WORLD NEWS

M&C Martha Robinson, Chair 288-7322
M20A Joan CkKin, Vice Chair h98-2349
MM MNancy Alderman® 588-5614
MM Linda Feinberg 442-75H338
M12 Clarise Pruitt-Jones 438-1483
M13 Barbara Braswell 240-242-3541
M17A Dena Leep 588-2280
M17YB Jack Ralph* 240-560-6586
M18 Ruth Pollack 24()-242-3452
M19A Grace Cooper” 240-669-9665
M19A Don Watson 848-7857
M20A Barbara Hudson 598-1408
M20B Earl Geldon 4358-2822
M23 Florence Butler” 598-7265
M27 Bernard Ascher® hU8-8577

Page & of 9




Appendix J

LEISURE WGRLD CDMHUMIT‘I" CDRPDRATIDH : |

AD\IISDRY CDMMITTEES
2ﬂ15 .

. .July_2_2ﬂ15 A
LANDSCAPE S| &
M12 Marian Altman, Chair 438-1357
M10 Dora Pugliese, Yice Chair 595-02865
MM Janet Schlosser” §47-503-6824
MM Shifdey Von Reichenbach 598-0748
M5 Marybeth Ardike* 240-569-89587
M6C  David Brown 598-5888
M7 Elaine Hurley* 569-8713
MO Bette Aschaffenburg 240-669-8038
M16  Wayne Hart* 871-8668
M19B Rita Mastrorocco® 598-4145
M20A  Mildred Perdow* 598-6647
M23 Caroline Cakford 240-560-6127
M26 Barry Tossman 384-5048
At-large Darene Hamilton 598-1826

_Al-large Sheryl Katzman®

871-5656

HLEISURE WORLD NEWS

MeC
M20A
MM
M12
M13
M16
M174
M17B
M18
M19A
M19A
M19B8

Martha Robinson, Chair
Joan Okin, Yice Chair
Linda Feinberg
Clarise Pruitt-Jones
Barbara Braswell
Arthur Popper*

Dena Leep

Jack Ralph

Ruth Pollack

Grace Cooper

Don Watson

Deb Hodges Hull*

288-7322
598-2349
442-T538
438-1483
240-242-3541
460-5599
598-2280
240-560-6586
240-242-3452
240-669-9665
301-848-7857
240-432-1701
5987265

Fage 6 of 10




Appendix J

" LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CORPORATION

2016 ADVISORY COMMITTEES

- *Indicates New Member

LANDSCAPE W |2

M10
M23
MM
M6GC
M7
M15
M17A
M19B
M20A
M26
M27

Dora Pugliese, Chair
Caraline Oakford, Vice Chair
Janet Schlosser
David Brown

Elaine Hurley
Eteanor Teti*

Arnald Litman

Jude Howard®*
Mildred Perlow

Barry Tossman
Brenda Curtis-Heiken

598-0265
240-560-6127
847-303-6524
595-5888
569-8713
598-5719
438-2111
598-1268
598-6647
384-50498
502-28935

“LEISURE WORLD NEWS

M16  Arthur Popper, Chair 460-5588
27 Bernard Ascher, Vice Chair 598-3577
MM Linda Feinberg 442-7538
12 Clarise Pruitt-Jones 438-1483
h13 Barbara Braswell 240-242-3541
M1¥B Adela Schwartz* 598-0717
M18 Ruth Poflack 240-242-3452
M18A Don Watson 301-B4B-7857
M20A  Donna Zoldi* 288-4365

M2

S88-85677

Page 6 of 10




Appendix J

The Landscape Advisory Committee meets the 2" Thursday of each month at 9:30 a.m.

Mutual
7
10
15
174
18
19B
20B
23
25
26
27

W4

Elaine Hurley

Mame

Dora Pugliese, Chair
Eleanor Teti

Arncld Litman
Sandra Cordessg
Jane Gervais w
Doris DeSantis ¢
Carolyn Cakford
lohn Goolkasianyé

Barry Tossman
Brenda Curtis-Heiken

Fhone Number
301-569-8713%
301-598-0265
301-593-5719
301-438-2111
301-919-8688
240-669-9052
NfA
240-560-6127
301-460-5335
301-384-5098

240975111
301-502-2935




Ay

Appendix J

2018 Landscape Advisory Committee meets on the 2° Thursday ay

9:30a.m.

Mutual - Name Email Phone Number
MM Paula Fox -
MM Jan Cuscy

S
10 Dora Pugliese ]
15 Eleanor Teti o
16 Elizabheth (Betsy) Davissy N
17A  |Arnold P. Litman -
18 Sandra Cordes )
18 (Mary) Vicki Collins i -]_
19B Jane Gervais i
23 Camlyn Oakford
25 Ei John Gnulkasmn s
26 5 Agglé Eastham 5 i %
26 = Barr}? Tossman v

27

[ Bréada Curdis Heiken..

e
“ e

Admmmtratwe Ass1stant - lru'at Servlces

Emea.tu CdStlllD e«,ast}llu{c Imm, COMm - 301 598 1336

Revised: 01/29/18
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Appendix J

RESTAURANT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

TTUL ITC ERS PARTICIPATLED
2012 - 2018 22 MUTUALS 38 UNIT OWN

My, Palriek I Prangley 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
MM Linda Feinberg X
MM Arthur Hlooker X
MM Abigail Murton X
Mé6C Don Copeland X
M6 Noreen Poller X
MO Linda Charles | X
M 10 Lexic McMahon X
M0 Dorothy Van Scoyoc b
M11 Yvette Rich
M12 Astrid Cali

M13 Billie Saunders
M13 Mary Dixon | X
b114 James Mootes X
M15 Virginia Childress X
M15 Diane Klein X
M135 Pat Tupson X
MI17A Patnicia Comnelly - | X
MI7A Mary Mandeville X
MI17B Frances Deakins X
MI17B Ray Kurlander X
MI17B Louise Langley X
MI18 Patty Eaton X
MI19A Geraldine Wintermye| X
MI9B Rita Muagtrorocco X
M20A D, Joun Sofler X
M20OB Theresa Posoy X
M20B Sandy Marks X X
M20B Llenore Kalen X
M20B Robert Stromberg X
M21 Yolanda C. Hunt X
M21Stephanie Flerman X
M23 Phyllis Stirman X
M24 (eorge Pearlman X
M24 Lynn Tanenholtz X

Pl e |




Appendix J

RESTAURANT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

2012 - 2018

MEMBERS | 2002|2013 2014|2015 2016 (2017|2018
M26Carol (iinshurg X

M26 Jean Hitselberger X

M27 Joni Sommer X

M?27 Marcia [lahn | X




RESTAURANT \%{2

M0 Lexie McMzhon - G9R-3584
M1l Yvette Rich 4383216
MI12 Astod Cali 438-6344

M13 Billie Sannders, ¥ice Chair 598-0120

MI4  James Moores 4380045
M15  Virginia Childreas 438-3536
MI17A Pairicia Connelly 598-9369
MI17B Frances Peakins 438-0405
MI1% Paily Ealon A38-T620
MI19A Geraldine Wintermiver® 438-2442
M20A D. Joan Solfer S9R-2528
M?Z208 Theresza Posey 438-T1335
M Yolanda C. Runt, Chair  438-0233
M23  Phyllis Stirman* 438-6438
M24  Goorge Pearlman 59R-0747
M25  Marignne Solfronk 460-26586
M26 Carol Freibert 240-669-6554
M27  Joni Sonuner S08-6780
LWMC Silacy Sigler 398-1399

SECURITY & TRANSPORTATION ™ "TH

MM Marion Simenons 5080581
M6C  Touis Plattner S9E-5833
M9  David Spivock 598-577R
MG Comelius Teins 39R-4123

W13 Billie Saunders, ¥ice Chair 598-0120

Mli4  Fames Moores 438-0048
M15 Barbata Fink 438-1149
Mle  Richard Hancy 240-669-6108
M17A David Bowden® 438-2645
MITB Philip Karberi* S8R-0181
bM19A [dell Corson 438-7567

MI9B Eawrcace Damsky, Chair  598-0965

M20A Charles Smith 5082528
MZ20B Morton Pavis 240-242-3742
M2l Yolanda Hunl®* 43R-0233
M4 Roscmary Marks® 598-2405
M25  Allen Fit G03-8932
LWMC Richard Schultz S98-1000
LWMO Tim Coursen 508-1029

Page

Appendix J

TINNIS

MM Mernll Stern
M&C Dayid Brown
Ml4 Phil BEvans®

“M15  Ralph Sheafter, Vice Chair

M1713 Natalie Brodsky
M20A Bernice Felix

M20B Irving Abzug {Chalr)
M23  Jack Melnick

W24 Michael Goldberg
M25  Jonas Weisy

M26  Philip Repetto, Jr.
M27  Gerry Soenmocr
LWMC Jolene King

*New Member

598-3530
FOR-5REE
040-5630
393-4450
508-2813
438-8071
598-5880
YOR-TRIR
438-3645
460-6030
558-5820
S98-67RO
598-1380




S

——
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Appendix J

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CDRPDRATIDN :
o ADVISORY COMMITTEES

(Herﬁbers will serve thmugh Becember 201 3]

Revised June &, 2012 -

RESTAURANT &o 14 T

M21 Yulanda C. Hunt, Chair 438-0233
M13 Blllie Saunders, ¥ Chair 598-0120
kM Linda Feinberg 4% 598-6212
kM0 Lexie McMahon H08-3584
M3 Linda Charles 46 516-728-2543
k11 Yvette Rich 438-3216
M12 Astrid Cali 4386344
14 James Moores 438-0048
M15 Virginia Childress 438-3536
M17A Patricia Connelly 5858-9369
M17B Ray Kurdander % 598-4685
M18 Patty Eaton 438-7620
M1SA Geraldine Wintermyer 438-2442
204 D. Joan Soffer H98-2528
M20B Sandra Marks % 438-3010
M23 Phyllis Stirman 438-6438
k24 (George Peariman 9989747
M25 Marianne Solfronk 460-2686
mM26 Carol Freibert 240-669-6554
M27 Joni Sommer 588-6759

5981300

LWMC

. Stacy Sigler




Appendix J

LEISURE WDRLD CDMMUNITY CDRPDRATIDN

AD‘H’ISDRY CDHMI'ITEES

2014 '
23-Jun.-.1_4- -

* Indicates New Member

RESTAURANT 2% &

M21
M20B
MM
MEC
M10
M9
M11
M12
M13
M14
M15
M17A
M178
M18
M20A
M208
M23
M24
M25
M26
M27
M2

Yolanda C. Hunt, Chair 438-0233
Sandra Marks, Vice Chair 438-3010
Arthur Hooker* 508-0242
Don Copeland* 298-3181
Lexie McMahon 598-3884
Linda Charles 516-728-2543
Yvette Rich 438-3218
Astrid Cali 438-6244
Mary Dixon” 298-4073
James Moores 438-0048
Virginia Childress 438-3536
Patricia Connelly 5098-9369
Louise Langley* : o98-3376
Fatty Eaton 438-7620
Marityn Sebastian® 598-2217
Lenore Kalen® 598-6202
Phyllis Stirman 438-6438
Gecrge Pearlman 2D8-9747
Marianne Solfronk 460-2686
Carcl Ginshurg™ 240-293-6804
Marcia Hahn* 438-3225

Joni S
5

Page 8 of 9




Appendix J

LEISLIRE WDRLD CDMMUNITY CDRPDRATIDN
AD\HSGRY COHIMITTEES '
' 2015 ' o
July 2, 21]15

RESTAURANT 2a{3

M27 Marcia Hahn, Chair 438-3225
M21 Yolanda C. Hunt, Yice Chair 438-0233
MGG  MNoreen Potter 674-5237
M10 Lexie McMahon 598-3584
M11 Yvatte Rich 438-3216
M12  Astrid Cali 433-6344
M14 James Moores 438-0048
M15 Diane Klein* 240-669-6033
M17A  Patricia Connelly 598-9369
M17A Mary Mandevile 438-1911
M17B Louise Langlay 298-3876
M15 Patty Eaton 438-7620
M20A  Marilyn Sebastian 5O8-2217
M20B Sandra Marks 438-3010
M20B Robert Stremberg* T787-5841
M23 Phyllis Stirman 4358-6438
M24 George Peariman 598-9747
M25 Marianne Solfrank 460-2686
Mz6 Carol Ginsburg 240-203-6904
M27  Joni Sommer 598@?89

FPage 8 of 10




Appendix J

——

.LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CORPORATION
. .2015 ADVISORY COMMITTEES
' 6dun1f.
* Indicates New Member = -

RESTAURANT 2|1 ®

M27 Marcia Hahn, Chair 438-3225
M21 Yolanda C. Hunt, Vice Chair 438-0233
MEC  Moreen Potter B674-5237
M10 Lexie McMahon 588-3584
h11 Yvette Rich 438-3216
M12 Astrid Cali 438-6344
Mi14 James Moores 438-0048
M15 Fat Lupson* 236-4180
M15 Diane Klein 240-668-6033
M17A Patricia Connelly 5H58-9368
M17A  Mary Mandeville 438-1911
MI17B Louise Langley h08-3876
M19B Rita Mastrorocco® 598-4145
M20A  Marlyn Sebastian 598-2217
M20B Gandra Marks 438-3010
M20B Robert Stromhberg 787-8841
M23 Phyllis Stirman 438-6438
M24  George Pearlman 598-9747
M25 Marianne Solfronk 480-2686
M26 Jean Hitselberger® H08-1936
M27 Joni Sammer HO8-678%

Page B of 10




Appendix J

The Restaurant Advisory Committee meets on the 3™ Maonday of the month at 10:00 a.m.

Mutual

27

20B

&eC

10

11

12
14

15

15

17A

174

178

198

204

21

21

19)3

MHame

Joni Sommer,
Chair

Sandy Marks,
Vice Chair

Moreen Fotter

Darothy ‘u’an*
Scoyoc
Yvette Rich

Astrld Cali
James Moores

Diane Klein

Pat Lupson
Fatricia Connelly
Mary Mandeville
Louise Langley

Rita Mastroracco

Marilyn
Sebastian
Yolanda Hunt

Stephanie
Herman

Phone Number

301-528-6789

301-428-3010

30%-674-5237

240-660-4955

301-438-3216

301-438-6344
301-435-0048

240-669-6033

301-236-4150

301-598-93269

301-438-1911

3071-598-3876

{H) - 301-598-4145
{C) - 301-814-9196

201-598-2217

301-435-0233

240-558-4132




24
25
Restaurant

Owner
Company

Phyllis Stirman
Lyn Tanenholtz ¥
Mary Ann
Solfronk

Ed Richardson

Perrie LLC

301-438-6438
301-424-7037
201-460-2686
{301) 598-1377

(301) 598-1377

Appendix J
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Appendix J

2018 Restaurant Advisory Committee meets on the 3" Monday at

10:00 a.m.

Mutzal | Name Email - Phone Number |
MM | Abigail Murton

6C Noreen Potter

10 - Dorothy VanScoyoc

12 ~Astrid Cali

14 - Jim Moores )

15 ' Pat Lupson -

15 Diane Klein .

17A Mary Mandeville

17A Patricia Conmelly | |

17B Louise Langley T
19B | Rita Maﬁtrorncm IR

20B - Sandra Marks; o

21 Steph hanie Herman M

21 7 |YolandaHunt'

23 Phyllis Stirman ...

24 “'Lyn Tanenholtz = g
27 J“F‘.i S““‘.'.m“' T

Admmlslralwe -Asmfanl Trust Serwces

Momca Tqada mtuada{wlwn*lc ‘com 301 598 13?1

Revised: 01/29/18
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SECURITY & TRANSPORTATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE




Appendix J

SECURITY & TRANSPORTATION

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

2012 - 2018

26 MUTDALS

38 UNIT OWNERS PARTICIPATED

MEMBERS

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

MM John Batr

X

W35 Carole Harris

X

MEB Susan Fisenhour

X

Mol Louis Platther

M6C Bernice Genove

M9 David Spivock

M10 Corpelius Hetne

-

M1 Joan Sﬂhmieﬂ

M 12 Elene Poterson

M3 Billic Saunders

MI3 Philip Zenchaff

M14 James Moores

M14 Donald ruetl

M15 Burbura Fink |

M16 Richard Haney

M1 7A David Bowden

AEA S

M1 7A Bobert Henleel

b17A Herman Cohen

MI17A Susan Fisenhour

MI17B Philip Kurben

M18 Diane Brudley

MI19A Tdell Corson

MI19A Albert Weisenfeld

MI9B lawrence Damsky

M20A Charles Smith

M20A Allen Miller

M2013 Alvin Shapero

M201 John Veltri |

M20B3 Morton Davis

M21 Yolanda Tunt

M23 Joan Jenkins |

M23 Barbara Stolov

M23 Alma Melcher




Appendix J

SECURITY & TRANSPORTATION

ADVISORY COMMITTEE
2012 - 2018
MLEMBERS | 2012 2013 20014 2015 2016 2017 2018
M24 Rosemary Marks X
M24 Marvin Franklin X
M24 George Pearlman X
M25 Allen It | X
M?27 Lileen Woods X
M27 Suzette Levine X




Appendix J

: TENNIS
RESTAURANT i'ﬁ"l‘l

MM Merill Storn 598-3530
MID  Lexic Mchahon F95-35584 M6C  David Brown 548-58484
MI1  Yvette Rich 438-3214 W14  Phil Evans® 949-5630
MI12  Asirid Cali 438-6344 M15 Ralph Sheaffer, Vice Chair 598-4459
MI13  Billie Saundcrs, Vice Chair 598-0120 M17B Natalie Brodsky 598-2813
MI4  James Moorcs 438-0048 M20A Bernice Felix 438-8071
M5  Virginia Childress 438-3536 M20RB Lrving Abzug (Chair) 598-5880
MI17A Patricia Connclly 598-9369 M23  Jack Melnick 598-783%
MI7B Frances Deaking 438-0405 M24  Michaet Goldberg 438-3645
MI18  Patty Haton 438-7620 M25 Jonas Weiss 460-6030)
MI9A Geraldine Wintermyer* 438-2442 M2&  Philip Repetlo, Jr. 398-5420
M20A D, Joan Solfer S5O8-2528 M27  Gerry Sommer 598-6789
M20B Thercsa Poscy 438-7135 LWMC Jolene King S98-138(0)
M21  Yolanda C, Hunt, Chair  438-0233
M23  Phyllis Stirman® 438-6438
M24  George Poarlman 598-9747
M25  Marianng Sotfronk 460-2686
M26 Carol Freiberl 240-669-6354
M27  Joni Sommer FYE-678Y
LWMC Stacy Sigler 59%-1399

SECURITY & TRANSPORTATION VT \"‘

MM Marion Simniong S508-058]
M6C  Louis Platiner S0R8-5835
M9 David Spivock 598-5778
MI10  Cornclms Heine 508-4123
M13  Billic Saunders, Viee Chair 598-0124
Ml4  JTames Moorcs 438-0048
M15 Barbara Fink 438-3149
Mlé  Richard Hancy 240-662-6]1 68
M174 David Bowden® 4382645
MI17B Philip Karben* 508-01%81
MI19A Tdell Corson 438-7507
MI9B Lawrence Damsky, Chair  598-01965
M20A Charles Simmith FO8-252%
M20B Morlon Davis 340-242-3742
W21 Yolanda lunt* 4350233
M24  Roscrary Marks™® 508-2405
M25  Allen Het 603-3932
LWMC Richard Schulle S98-1000)
LWM T'im Coursen 308-1029
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Appendix J

LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CORPORATION -
ADVISORY COMMITTEES '
{Members will serve through December 2013)
SR Revised June 5, 2013 '

[SECURITY & TRANSPORTATION 1© =

M19B Lawrence Damsky, Chair 598-0%65
M13 Billie Saunders, V Chalr 558-0120
MM Marion Simmaons 598-0581
MeC Louis Plattner 508-5835
M3 David Spivock 598-5778
M10 Paul Eisenhaur "% 460-5588
M11 Joan Schmier % 508-7618
M15 Barbara Fink 0 438-3148
MI17A Robert Henkel % 558-3913
M17B Joyce Temple ¥ 240-293-6464
M1BDA tdell Corson 43B-7567
M204 Charles Smith 598-2528
M20EB Morton Davis 240-242-3742
M21 Yolanda Hunt 438-0233
M24 Rosemary Marks bho8-2405
M25 Allen Ett B603-8932
M26 Belle Lieberman ** 508-7587
M27 Allan Doris % 384-8546
LWMC Richard Schuliz 598-1000
LWMC  Tim Coursen o ... .B98M020
TENNIS

M20B Irving Abzug, Chair 598-5880
M15 Ralph Sheaffer, V¥ Chair 598-4459
MM Merrill Stern H598-3530
M178 Matalie Brodsky 598-2813
M20A Bemice Felix 438-8071
M23 Jack Melnick H08-7858
Mz24 Michael Goldberg 438-3645
M25 Jonas Weiss 460-6030
Mz26 Mort Small 598-1260
M27 Gerry Sommer 598-6789
LWMC Jotene King 598-1380
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Appendix J

LEISURE WORLD CDMMUNIT‘I’ EDRPDRATIDN

ADVISD‘RY CDMMITTEES

2014
v 23-Jun-14

* Indicates New Member

SECURITY & TRANSPORTATION 26

Gerty Sommer

M17B Joyce Temple,:Chair 240-293-6464
M10 David Leroy Salazar, Vice Chair 598-0373

MM Marion Simmons 598-0581
MEC Louis Plattner 598-5835

MG David Spivock H98-5778
10 Paul Eisenhaur 460-5588
M13 Philip Zenchaff* 598-4732
M14 J. Donald Pruett* 240-669-6749
Mik Barbara Fink 438-3149
M174 Robert Henkel 588-3313
M19A ldell Corson 438-7567
M12B Larty Damsky 588-09655
M20A Vemetta Reynolds* 5884456
M208 Morton Davis 240-242-3742
M208 Alvin Shapero* 598-2609
M21 Yolanda Hunt 438-0233
Mz23 Joan Jenkins® 438-1238
M24 Rosemary Marks 598-24056
M25 Allen Ett 603-8937
TENNIS

M20B Irving Abzug, Chair 595-5880
Mi15 Ralph Sheaffer, Vice Ghair 598-4455
Mk Merrill Stemn 598-3530
M17B Natalie Brodsky 598-2813
M20A Charles Smith* 598-1654
M23 Jack Melnick 598-7858
M24 Danie! Blum* 240-560-7773
M25 Jonas Weiss 460-6030
Mz6 Mort Small 598-1280
M27 598-6789
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Appendix J

LEISURE WDRLD CDMMUNIT‘I’ CDRPDRATIUN

AD\IISGRY CDMMITTEES

July 2 21]15

SECURITY & TRANSPORTATION \I'Ilg,

M27

Gerry Sommer

M10 Paul Eisenhaur, Chair 460-5588
M23  Joan Jenkins, Vice Chair 438-1238
MM John Barr” 598-6680
kM Marion Simmons 588-0551
MBB  Susan Eisenhour 240-833-8929
Mo David Spivock 598-5778
M13 Philip Zenchaff 5854732
M14  J. Donald Pruett 240-669-6749
M15 Barbara Fink 438-3149
M17A  Herman Cohen® 598-2633 "
M19A  Idell Corson 438-7567
M19B Larry Damsky 595-0265
M2CA  Veretta Reynolds 598-4956
MZ20B Maron Davis 240-242-3742
M20B  Alvin Shapero 598-2609
M2 Yolanda C. Hunt 438-0233
_M24  Marvin Franklin® 588-9372
TENNIS
M15 Ralph Sheaffer, Chair 595-4459
M25 Jonas Weiss, Vice Chair 460-8030
MK Merrill Stem 598-3530
M17E Natalie Brodsky 598-2813
M20A  Charles Smith 598-1654
M23  Jack Melnick 598-7858
M24 Daniel Blum 240-560-7773
M26 Mort Small 598-1280

5988-6789
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Appendix J

" LEISURE WORLD COMMUNITY CORPORATION
2016 ADVISORY COMMITTEES -

. 6-Jun-16.

. *Indicates New Member .-

SECURITY & TRANSPORTATION 9]

M10 Faul Eisenhaur, Chair 460-5088
M17A  Herman Cohen, Vice Chair 801-7494
MM John Bamr 588-6680
MR Maricn Simmons 588-0581
M5 Carole Harris® 5984701
M3 David Spivock* 598-b775
M2 Elene Peterson* 588-4586
M13 Philip Zenchoff 588-4732
M14 J. Donald Pruett 240-669-6749
M15 Barbara Fink 438-314%
M6B  Susan Eisenhour 240-833-8929
M19A  Aibert Weisenfeld” 598-2784
M184,  idell Corson 438-7567
M126  Larry Damsky 588-0965
M20A  Allen Miller* 240-293-6060
MZ20B Morton Davis 240-242-3742
M20B Al Shapero® 588-26049
Mz1 Yolanda C. Hunt 438-0233
“M23  Barbara Stolov* 598-6758
TENNIS
M25 Jonas Weiss, Chair 450-6030
M20B  Sue Sandler*, Vice Chair 240-242-3742
M10 Ronald J. Grill* 460-8872
M11 Bitl Bullough* 240-876-7740
M4 Laurie Burdick* 240-558-4454
M17B Natalie Brodsky 588-2813
M19B John Gervais* 240-669-8092
M20A  Charles Smith 598-1654
M23 Susan Crawford* 240-560-6162
M23 Jack Melnick 598-7858
MZ6 Carol Ginsburg® 240-293-6204
M26 Mort Small 598-12580
Gerry Sommer H98-6789

M27
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Appendix J

The Security and Transportation Committee meets on the 2™ Thursday of the month at

9:30 a.m.

Mutual
MM
MM

5

12
14
15
174
17A

18
13A
158
204,
208
208
21
23
27

sl

Mame
Marion Simmons

John Barr, Vice Chair

Carole Harris

David Spivock
Eiena Peterson
Donald Pruett
Sylvia Herring W
Susan Eisenhour
Herman Cohen,
Chair

Diane Bradiey %
Idali Corson
Lawrence Damsky
Allan Willer -
Alvin Shapero
lohn Veltri %
Yelanda Hunt
Alma Melcher %
Suzette Levine W

Phone Number
I01-598-0581
301-5958-60680
301-598-4701 or
301-330-0399

301-598-3043
301-558-4556
240-669-6749
804-761-7683
240-833-8929
301-R01-74%4

301-460-2935
301-438-4567
301-598-0065
240-793-6060
301-598-2609
301-288-4289
301-438-0233
240-281-4424
301-598-5223
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Appendix J

2018 Security & Transportation Advisory Committee meets on the

2" Thursday at 9:30 a.m.

Mutual | Name Email Phone Number
MM John Barr | N
‘MM | Marion Simmons
6C Bernice Genovese
(12 |FElena Peterson |
14 [Don Pruett
15 Svlvia Herring
(174 | Herman Cohen
18 Dianne Bradley
19B _ Larry Damsky | |
19A  [Idell Corson ’
20A Allan Mlller L
20B Mortoi Davrs :ﬁr o
20B ;. | Alvin:Shapero
21 ¢! | Yolanda Hunt®
23 7 )AlmaMelkchers: oo
24 George Pearlman \} '
27 ‘iuzette L;e:vme -

tf:' -'

Adm1mstrative Asqmtant

Tllsabeth Hdmnlton

Revized: 01/29/18
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